© 2016 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
RENESAS 8TH GEN IGBT
PRESENTATION
2016/DEC
RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
2ND SOLUTION BUSINESS UNIT.
© 2016 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
AGENDA

Realize the efficiency improvement at high output that is required with the PFC, inverter.
Recommend products ：focus products
UPS Solution
Block Device Recommend products Features
RX62T,63T
Ideal for continuous inverter power supply system.
Three-phase PWM timer, 5V operation, A / D strengthening
RX62G
Ideal for continuous inverter power supply system.
Three-phase PWM timer, 5V operation, A / D enhanced, high-
resolution PWM
PFC （Converter） IGBT RJH65T4xDPQ Ideal for active filter system, high-speed switching
Step-down converter MOSFET RJK50xxDPK, RJK60xxDPK Low RDS(on),  High-speed switching
Boost converter MOSFET RJK1003DPN,NP70N10KUF ,Other Low RDS(on),  High-speed switching
Inverter IGBT
RBN40H65T1FPQ (40A @Tc=100℃）
RBN50H65T1FPQ (50A @Tc=100℃）
RBN75H65T1FPQ (75A @Tc=100℃）
High-speed switching,LowVCE(sat),, Low Noise
Built-in FRD,　Tj 175℃ guarantee
PFC
Step-dow/Boost converter

 Target Application:
Invertor Circuit (UPS, Solar Power etc.)
 Strong Point
Applied Newly developed G8H IGBT
- Low VCE(sat) and High SW Speed
- VGE ±30V Rating
- Tj 175 degC
 Spec Table
＋
Boost Chopper Inverter
Proposed New G8H_IGBT
TO-247
TO-247Plus
P/N VCE VGE IC IF VCE(sat) [V] VF [V] Tsc [us] PKG
[V] [V] [A] [A] Typ Max Typ Max
RBN40H65T1FPQ-A0 650V ±30 40A 30A 1.5V 2.0V 1.7V 2.2V - TO-247
RBN50H65T1FPQ-A0 650V ±30 50A 50A 1.5V 2.0V 2.0V 2.6V - TO-247
RBN75H65T1FPQ-A0 650V ±30 75A 50A 1.5V 2.0V 1.7V 2.2V - TO-247
RBN25H125S1FPQ-A0 1250V ±30 25A 15A 1.8V 2.34V 2.9V 3.77V 10us TO-247
RBN40H125S1FPQ-A0 1250V ±30 40A 25A 1.8V 2.34V 2.8V 3.64V 10us TO-247
RBN75H125S1FP4-A0 1250V ±30 75A 50A 1.8V 2.34V 2.4V 3.2V 10us TO-247Plus
© 2016 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 9
COMPARISON WITH OTHER COMPANY(650V/50A)
- Turn OFF Waveform
0